Any change in the terms or conditions of an employment contract including length of contract, a 

promotion, or a change in the employment status of a present board member’s family member that would 

result in an increase in compensation of more than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), and that is 

not part of a state mandated salary increase for the employee in question, must be approved by the 

Commissioner before such changes in the employment status is effective, valid, or enforceable.  

QUALIFICATIONS FOR RUNNING FOR SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER UNCHANGED